

GAHC040003362023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : WP(C) 134/2023

1: Bamang Sanjay
Son of Shri Bamang Taji,
Resident of Richi Village, Jullang PO/PS Itanagar
presently working as Assistant Engineer in the Department of TP and ULBs Govt. of
AP

VERSUS

1: THE STATE OF AP and 5 Ors.
Represented by the Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar,
791111

2: The Commissioner/Secretary
to the Govt. of AP Department of ULBs
Itanagar
791111
AP

3: The Director
Department of ULBs
Govt. of AP
Itanagar 791111
AP

4: The Commissioner/Secretary
to the Govt. of AP Department of Rural Development
Itanagar
791111
AP

5: The Director
Department of Rural Development
Govt. of AP

Itanagar
791111
AP

6:Chokia Pordung
Son of Shri Laji Pordung

C/o The Director
Urban Local Bodies
Zoo Road
PO/PS Itanagar
District Papum Pare
Arunachal Pradesh

Advocate for the Petitioner : Uttam Deka

Advocate for the Respondent : GA (AP)

BEFORE
HONBLE MR. JUSTICE NANI TAGIA

ORDER

Date : 13-03-2023

Heard Mr. U. Deka, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. R. H. Nabam, learned Additional Advocate General assisted by Ms. P. Pangu, learned Junior Government Advocate for the respondent nos. 1 to 3 as well as Mr. J. Jini, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. B. Picha, learned Standing counsel for the Rural Development Department, representing the respondent nos. 4 & 5.

Issue notice, returnable in 6 (six) weeks.

As Ms. P. Pangu, learned Junior Government Advocate for the respondent nos. 1 to 3 and Mr. J. Jini, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. B. Picha, learned Standing counsel for the Rural Development Department, representing the respondent nos. 4 & 5, have entered appearance and

accepted notice on behalf of their respective respondents, no formal notice is required to be sent. However, requisite extra-copies of the writ petition, along with the documents appended thereto, be furnished to them during the course of the day.

Steps for service of notice upon the respondent no. 6 be taken by registered post with A/D as well as by usual process, within a week.

List it after 6 (six) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant