

GAHC040003362023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : WP(C)/134/2023

Bamang Sanjay
Son of Shri Bamang Taji,
Resident of Richi Village, Jullang PO/PS Itanagar
presently working as Assistant Engineer in the Department of TP and ULBs Govt. of
AP

VERSUS

THE STATE OF AP and 5 Ors.
Represented by the Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itangar,
791111

2:The Commissioner/Secretary
Age: 0
Occupation :
to the Govt. of AP Department of ULBs
Itanagar
791111
AP

3:The Director
Age: 0
Occupation :
Department of ULBs
Govt. of AP
Itanagar 791111
AP

4:The Commissioner/Secretary
Age: 0
Occupation :
to the Govt. of AP Department of Rural Development
Itanagar

791111

AP

5:The Director

Age: 0

Occupation :

Department of Rural Development

Govt. of AP

Itanagar

791111

AP

6:Chokia Pordung

Age: 0

Occupation :

Son of Shri Laji Pordung

C/o The Director

Urban Local Bodies

Zoo Road

PO/PS Itanagar

District Papum Pare

Arunachal Pradesh

Advocate for the Petitioner : Uttam Deka, Michi Tara,Chorpok Modi,Tame Rimi,Bomyom Ori,M
Tunar,Gyati Nehal,Tarh Kama

Advocate for the Respondent : GA (AP), Binter Picha,SC (RD),Pritam Taffo,Minter Karbak,V
Mandal,Tapi Omo,SC (ULB)

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KALYAN RAI SURANA**

ORDER

Date : 08.04.2025

Both sides are represented.

Mr. E. Menjo, learned counsel for the private respondent submits that affidavit-in-opposition has been filed today, which is not on the record. Let the affidavit be brought on record.

The matter stands adjourned today.

List the matter after ensuing Bihu vacation, on a date to be fixed by the Registry.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant